Headline:
Security Symbol:

Announcement Details

Additional listed securities

Subject

Company hame

Old capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Number of additional shares

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
New capital (baht)

- Common stock (Unit: shares)
Par value (baht per share)

Allocated to

Offering price (baht per share)
Subscription and payment period

Trading date

New shares of ALPHAX to be traded on October 4, 2023
ALPHAX, MAI

Additional listed shares
ALPHA DIVISIONS PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED (ALPHAX)
869,101,523.50

3,476,406,094

870,000,000

1,086,601,523.50

4,346,406,094

0.25

Private placement 2 people as follow Mr.Ekaphanh
Phapithack 300,000,000 shares and Mr.Manat Piyatrueng
570,000,000 shares.

1.13

29-Sep-2023

04-Oct-2023



