**Headline:** New shares of ALPHAX to be traded on October 4, 2023

Security Symbol: ALPHAX, MAI

## Announcement Details

Additional listed securities	
Subject	Additional listed shares
Company name	ALPHA DIVISIONS PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED (ALPHAX)
Old capital (baht)	869,101,523.50
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	3,476,406,094
Number of additional shares	
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	870,000,000
New capital (baht)	1,086,601,523.50
- Common stock (Unit: shares)	4,346,406,094
Par value (baht per share)	0.25
Allocated to	Private placement 2 people as follow Mr.Ekaphanh Phapithack 300,000,000 shares and Mr.Manat Piyatrueng 570,000,000 shares.
Offering price (baht per share)	1.13
Subscription and payment period	29-Sep-2023
Trading date	04-Oct-2023